Danube Ulm to Passau May/June 2016

Bag Contents for David

[sepve v

LR
LR

BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL

RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS

B
BL
BR
ET
HB

K
LR
RK
RS

w

15000
26
85

402
206
196

3278
914
210
144

18
156
302

34

46

86
166
220

86
452
136

76
232

2282
1102
466
222
30
24
132
142
164

= Bicycle

= Back Left

= Back Right

= Etui

= Handlebar Bag
= with Kari

= Luggage Rack
= Repair Kit

= Rucksack

= Wear for Travel

Bicycle David
Mirror
Water Bottles (1)

Mudguard Extra Flap (50 gm)
Soap (Etui)
Spork x 2

Luggage Rack
Bicycle Lock
Elastics x 2

Back Left

Bag Back Left

Cycle Shirt white

Gloves Inner + Over
Handkerchief (1)

Leg Warmers

Shirt Hiking Long-sleeved
Socks Coloured

Socks White

Sun Hat

T-shirt Blue PSI

T-shirt Red Odlo

Towel (travel)

Trousers Fawn + Belt
Underpants Briefs x 2
Underpants Long Blue
Vest Long-sleeved “thermal” grey

Rucksack

Rucksack

Anorak (nylon)
Over-trousers (nylon)
Rubbish Bag

Saddle Cover

Spats

Swimming Costume
Washing Line

Left / Right
3278/ 4658
41% | 59%

File = 2016a-danube/equipment/packListDavid.ods
30th June 2016

BR
ET
ET
ET
ET
ET
ET

ET

BR
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK

BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR

208
ET
ET
ET
ET
ET
ET

ET

990
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK
RK

4658
916
78
256
208
408
32
514
152
304
142
990
138
520

Etui (ET)

Comb (Etui)

Ear Plugs (Etui)

Eye Shade (Etui)

Flannel (Etui)

Mosquito Repellent

Shampoo (30 ml)

Soap (Etui)

Toothbrush + Toothpaste + Floss

Repair Kit (RK)

Adhesive Tape (Repair Kit)
Adjustable spanner (Repair Kit)
Allen Keys x 5 (Repair Kit)
Cables Ties (Repair Kit)

Chain Link (2) (Repair Kit)
Chain Tool (Repair Kit)

Gloves plastic (1 Pr) (Repair Kit)
Manometer (plastic) (Repair Kit)
Oil (Repair Kit)

Puncture outfit (Repair Kit)
Screwdriver 2-ended (Repair Kit)
Spanner 15 mm (Repair Kit)
Spoke emergency (Repair Kit)
Spoke spanner (Repair Kit)
String (Repair Kit)

Tyre levers (Repair Kit)

Back Right

Bag Back Right
Charger (Handy+iPad)
Etui

First Aid Kit

Fleece Black

Glasses (spare)
Handy + iPad

Inner Tube

Book — Bikeline Danube Vol Il
Pump

Repair Kit (RK) — total
Sleeping Bag Liner
Tevas

Front / Rear
2198/10620
17% [ 83%

Total:

10621



Danube Ulm to Passau May/June 2016
Bag Contents On-Tour for David

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

2198
784
16
278
218
22
8
54
30
30
76
52
12
50
16
26
52
8
56
30
0
60
58
20
210
32

Handlebar Bag

Bag Handlebar

Address Book

Book — Bikeline Donau Volume |
Camera

Cigarette Lighter

Comb

Compass

Container (salt)

Cycle Clips

Cycle Glasses and Case
Diary

Driving Licence

Glasses

Gloves plastic (1 Pr)
Handkerchiefs Paper (1 Pkt)
ID Card and Credit Cards
Lip Salve

Log Book

Magnifying Glass

Misc Papers

Penknife Maroon

Sun Cream

Toilet Paper

Wallet & Money Belt
Whistle

File = 2016a-danube/equipment/packListDavid.ods
Page 2 30th June 2016

2033 To Wear

172 Cycle Shirt green

1054 Cycle Shoes

121 Cycle Shorts

38 Gloves Cycle

262 Helmet

250 Jacket Windproof Red
92 Underpants Icebreaker
44 Socks White

===

Last Minute
Body Bag
Driving Licence
Glasses
Halb Tax
Handy/iPad
Swiss ID
Tickets & Paperwork
Visa, Mastercard, PostCard
Wallet & Money Belt



Danube Ulm to Passau May/June 2016
Alphabetical for David

B

HB
RK
RK
RK
RS
BL
BR
HB
LR
BR
HB
RK
HB
RK
RK
BR
HB
HB
ET
HB
HB
HB
HB
BL
HB
HB
ET
LR
BR
ET
BR
ET
BR
HB
BR

B
BL
BR
ET
HB

K
LR
RK

w

1500
26

16
RK
RK
RK

466
914
916
784
206
304
278
RK
218
RK
RK
78
22

ET
54
30
30
76
210
52
12
ET
196
256
ET
208
ET
408
50
32

= Bicycle

= Back Left

= Back Right

= Etui

= Handlebar Bag
= with Kari

= Luggage Rack
= Repair Kit

= Wear for Travel

Bicycle David
Mirror

Address Book

Adhesive Tape (Repair Kit)
Adjustable spanner (Repair Kit)
Allen Keys x 5 (Repair Kit)
Anorak (nylon)

Bag Back Left

Bag Back Right

Bag Handlebar

Bicycle Lock

Book — Bikeline Danube Vol Il
Book — Bikeline Donau Volume |
Cables Ties (Repair Kit)
Camera

Chain Link (2) (Repair Kit)
Chain Tool (Repair Kit)
Charger (Handy+iPad)
Cigarette Lighter

Comb

Comb (Etui)

Compass

Container (salt)

Cycle Clips

Cycle Glasses and Case
Cycle Shirt white

Diary

Driving Licence

Ear Plugs (Etui)

Elastics x 2

Etui

Eye Shade (Etui)

First Aid Kit

Flannel (Etui)

Fleece Black

Glasses

Glasses (spare)

File = 2016a-danube/equipment/packListDavid.ods

BL
HB
RK
BL
HB
BR
HB
BR
BL
HB
HB
HB
RK
HB
ET
RK
RS
HB
BR
RK
BR
RS
RS
RS
RK
ET
BL
BR

BL
BL
RK
RS
RK
RK
RK
HB
BL

144
16
RK
18
26
514
52
152
156

56
30
RK

ET
RK
222
60
142
RK

30
1102
24
RK
ET
302
138

34
46
RK
132
RK
RK
RK
58
86

30" June 2016

Last Minute Checks
Body Bag
Driving Licence
Glasses
Halb Tax
Handy/iPad
Swiss ID
Tickets & Paperwork
Visa, Mastercard, PostCard
Wallet & Money Belt

Total (without bicycle) = 11828

Gloves Inner + Over

Gloves plastic (1 Pr)

Gloves plastic (1 Pr) (Repair Kit)
Handkerchief (1)
Handkerchiefs Paper (1 Pkt)
Handy + iPad

ID Card and Credit Cards
Inner Tube

Leg Warmers

Lip Salve

Log Book

Magnifying Glass

Manometer (plastic) (Repair Kit)
Misc Papers

Mosquito Repellent

Oil (Repair Kit)

Over-trousers (nylon)
Penknife Maroon

Pump

Puncture outfit (Repair Kit)
Repair Kit (RK) — total
Rubbish Bag

Rucksack

Saddle Cover

Screwdriver 2-ended (Repair Kit)
Shampoo (30 ml)

Shirt Hiking Long-sleeved
Sleeping Bag Liner

Soap (Etui)

Socks Coloured

Socks White

Spanner 15 mm (Repair Kit)
Spats

Spoke emergency (Repair Kit)
Spoke spanner (Repair Kit)
String (Repair Kit)

Sun Cream

Sun Hat



Danube Ulm to Passau May/June 2016
Alphabetical for David

RS
BL
BL
BR
HB
ET
BL
BL
RK
BL
BL
BL
HB
RS
HB

142
166
220
520
20
ET
86
452
RK
136
76
232
210
164
32

Swimming Costume

T-shirt Blue PSI

T-shirt Red Odlo

Tevas

Toilet Paper

Toothbrush + Toothpaste + Floss
Towel (travel)

Trousers Fawn + Belt

Tyre levers (Repair Kit)
Underpants Briefs x 2
Underpants Long Blue

Vest Long-sleeved “thermal” grey
Wallet & Money Belt

Washing Line

Whistle

File = 2016a-danube/equipment/packListDavid.ods

Page 2

To Wear

=Tz =s=

172
1054
121
38
262
250
92
44

2033

Cycle Shirt green
Cycle Shoes

Cycle Shorts

Gloves Cycle

Helmet

Jacket Windproof Red
Underpants Icebreaker
Socks White

30th June 2016



File = 2016a-danube/equipment/packListDavid.ods
30th June 2016

Danube Ulm to Passau May/June 2016

Miscellaneous

Bicycle Gearing:
Bottom
Gear

Kari:
Georg:
David:

Top Gear

Kari:
Georg:
David:

Bicycle Computer Settings
David: 2184
Kari: 2184

Small

Chain

Wheel
22T
22T
22T

Large
Chain
Wheel

Large Cog
Wheel
32T
34T
32T

Small Cog
Wheel

Tyre
Circumference
2184 mm
2184 mm
2184 mm

Tyre
Circumference
2184 mm
2184 mm
2184 mm

Distance per
Pedal Rev'n
1502 mm
1413 mm
1502 mm

Distance per
Pedal Rev'n



	Bags
	Alphabetical
	Misc

