	_	Discort.	DD	000	First (FT)
	В	= Bicycle	BR		Etui (ET)
	BL	= Back Left	ET		Comb (Etui)
	BR	= Back Right	ET		Ear Plugs (Etui)
	ET	= Etui	ET	ET	Eye Shade (Etui)
	HB K	= Handlebar Bag	ET		Flannel (Etui)
		= with Kari	ET	ET	Mosquito Repellent
	LR	= Luggage Rack	ET		Shampoo (30 ml)
	RK RS	= Repair Kit = Rucksack	K		Soap (Etui)
	NO W	= Hucksack = Wear for Travel	ET	ΕI	Toothbrush + Toothpaste + Floss
	VV	= Wear for Traver	BR	000	Repair Kit (RK)
В	15000	Bicycle David	RK		Adhesive Tape (Repair Kit)
В	26	Mirror	RK		Adjustable spanner (Repair Kit)
В	85	Water Bottles (1)	RK		Allen Keys x 5 (Repair Kit)
Ъ	03	Water Dotties (1)	RK		Cables Ties (Repair Kit)
В	50	Mudguard Extra Flap (50 gm)	RK		Chain Link (2) (Repair Kit)
K			RK		Chain Tool (Repair Kit)
K		Soap (Etui) Spork x 2	RK		Gloves plastic (1 Pr) (Repair Kit)
r	K	Spork x 2	RK		Manometer (plastic) (Repair Kit)
	402	Luggago Paok	RK		Oil (Repair Kit)
LR	206	Luggage Rack Bicycle Lock	RK		Puncture outfit (Repair Kit)
LR		Elastics x 2	RK		Screwdriver 2-ended (Repair Kit)
LII	130	LIASIICS X Z	RK		Spanner 15 mm (Repair Kit)
	3278	Back Left	RK		Spoke emergency (Repair Kit)
BL		Bag Back Left	RK		Spoke spanner (Repair Kit)
BL		Cycle Shirt white	RK		String (Repair Kit)
BL		Gloves Inner + Over	RK		Tyre levers (Repair Kit)
BL		Handkerchief (1)	TIIX	TIIX	Tyre levers (Hepail Kit)
BL		Leg Warmers		4658	Back Right
BL		Shirt Hiking Long-sleeved	BR	916	Bag Back Right
BL		Socks Coloured	BR	78	Charger (Handy+iPad)
BL		Socks White	BR		Etui
BL		Sun Hat	BR		First Aid Kit
BL		T-shirt Blue PSI	BR		Fleece Black
BL	220	T-shirt Red Odlo	BR		Glasses (spare)
BL	86	Towel (travel)	BR		Handy + iPad
BL		Trousers Fawn + Belt	BR	152	Inner Tube
BL		Underpants Briefs x 2	BR		Book – Bikeline Danube Vol II
BL		Underpants Long Blue	BR		Pump
BL		Vest Long-sleeved "thermal" grey	BR		Repair Kit (RK) – total
	202	root zong cloored thermal groy	BR		
	2282	Rucksack	BR		Tevas
RS		Rucksack			
RS		Anorak (nylon)			
RS		Over-trousers (nylon)			
RS		Rubbish Bag			
RS		Saddle Cover			
RS		Spats			
RS		Swimming Costume			
RS		Washing Line		Front /	/ Rear
-		S			10620
	Left /	/ Right		17% /	
	3278	_			
	41% /		Т	otal:	10621

## Danube Ulm to Passau May/June 2016 **Bag Contents On-Tour for David**

File = 2016a-danube/equipment/packListDavid.ods Page 2 30th June 2016

2198	Har	ndlel	bar	Bag
	_			

HB	784	Bag Handlebar	
HB	16	Address Book	W
HB	278	Book – Bikeline Donau Volume I	W
HB	218	Camera	W
HB	22	Cigarette Lighter	W
HB	8	Comb	W
HB	54	Compass	W
HB	30	Container (salt)	W
HB	30	Cycle Clips	W
		0 1 01 10	

#### HB 76 Cycle Glasses and Case

HB 52 Diar	γ
------------	---

12 Driving Licence HB

HB 50 Glasses

HB 16 Gloves plastic (1 Pr)

26 Handkerchiefs Paper (1 Pkt) HB

52 ID Card and Credit Cards HB

HB 8 Lip Salve HB 56 Log Book

HB 30 Magnifying Glass HB 0 Misc Papers

HB 60 Penknife Maroon 58 Sun Cream HB

HB 20 Toilet Paper

HB 210 Wallet & Money Belt

32 Whistle HB

#### 2033 To Wear

172 Cycle Shirt green 1054 Cycle Shoes 121 Cycle Shorts 38 Gloves Cycle 262 Helmet

250 Jacket Windproof Red 92 Underpants Icebreaker

44 Socks White

#### **Last Minute**

**Body Bag Driving Licence** Glasses Halb Tax

Handy/iPad Swiss ID

Tickets & Paperwork Visa, Mastercard, PostCard Wallet & Money Belt

# Danube Ulm to Passau May/June 2016 Alphabetical for David

В	= Bicycle	Last Minute Checks
BL	= Back Left	Body Bag
BR	= Back Right	Driving Licence
ET	= Etui	Glasses
HB	= Handlebar Bag	Halb Tax
K	= with Kari	Handy/iPad
LR	= Luggage Rack	Swiss ID
RK	= Repair Kit	Tickets & Paperwork
W	= Wear for Travel	Visa, Mastercard, PostCard
		Wallet & Money Belt
		Total (without bicycle) = 118

## Total (without bicycle) = 11828

					Total (without bicycle) = 11828
В	1500	Bicycle David			
В	26	Mirror	BL		Gloves Inner + Over
			HB		Gloves plastic (1 Pr)
HB		Address Book	RK	RK	Gloves plastic (1 Pr) (Repair Kit)
RK	RK	Adhesive Tape (Repair Kit)	BL	18	Handkerchief (1)
RK		Adjustable spanner (Repair Kit)	HB	26	
RK	RK	Allen Keys x 5 (Repair Kit)	BR	514	Handy + iPad
RS		Anorak (nylon)	HB	52	ID Card and Credit Cards
BL	914	Bag Back Left	BR	152	Inner Tube
BR		Bag Back Right	BL		Leg Warmers
HB		Bag Handlebar	HB		Lip Salve
LR		Bicycle Lock	HB		Log Book
BR	304	Book – Bikeline Danube Vol II	HB		Magnifying Glass
HB	278	Book – Bikeline Donau Volume I	RK	RK	Manometer (plastic) (Repair Kit)
RK	RK	Cables Ties (Repair Kit)	HB		Misc Papers
HB		Camera	ET		Mosquito Repellent
RK	RK	Chain Link (2) (Repair Kit)	RK	RK	Oil (Repair Kit)
RK	RK	Chain Tool (Repair Kit)	RS	222	Over-trousers (nylon)
BR	78	Charger (Handy+iPad)	HB	60	Penknife Maroon
HB	22	Cigarette Lighter	BR	142	Pump
HB		Comb	RK	RK	Puncture outfit (Repair Kit)
ΕT	ET	Comb (Etui)	BR	0	Repair Kit (RK) – total
HB	54	Compass	RS	30	Rubbish Bag
HB	30	Container (salt)	RS	1102	Rucksack
HB	30	Cycle Clips	RS	24	Saddle Cover
HB	76	Cycle Glasses and Case	RK	RK	Screwdriver 2-ended (Repair Kit)
BL	210	Cycle Shirt white	ET	ET	Shampoo (30 ml)
HB	52	Diary	BL	302	Shirt Hiking Long-sleeved
HB	12	Driving Licence	BR	138	Sleeping Bag Liner
ET	ET	Ear Plugs (Etui)	K	K	Soap (Etui)
LR	196	Elastics x 2	BL	34	Socks Coloured
BR	256	Etui	BL	46	Socks White
ET	ET	Eye Shade (Etui)	RK	RK	Spanner 15 mm (Repair Kit)
BR	208	First Aid Kit	RS	132	Spats
ET	ET	Flannel (Etui)	RK	RK	Spoke emergency (Repair Kit)
BR	408	Fleece Black	RK	RK	Spoke spanner (Repair Kit)
HB	50	Glasses	RK	RK	String (Repair Kit)
BR	32	Glasses (spare)	HB	58	Sun Cream
			BL	86	Sun Hat

# Danube Ulm to Passau May/June 2016 Alphabetical for David

File = 2016a-danube/equipment/packListDavid.ods Page 2 30th June 2016

RS BI		Swimming Costume T-shirt Blue PSI
BL		T-shirt Bide 1 Of
BR		Tevas
НВ	20	Toilet Paper
ET		Toothbrush + Toothpaste + Floss
BL	86	Towel (travel)
BL	452	Trousers Fawn + Belt
RK	RK	Tyre levers (Repair Kit)
BL	136	Underpants Briefs x 2
BL	76	Underpants Long Blue
BL	232	Vest Long-sleeved "thermal" grey
HB	210	Wallet & Money Belt
RS	164	Washing Line
HB	32	Whistle

To Wear		2033		
W	172	Cycle Shirt green		
W	1054	Cycle Shoes		
W	121	Cycle Shorts		
W	38	Gloves Cycle		
W	262	Helmet		
W	250	Jacket Windproof Red		
W	92	Underpants Icebreaker		
W	44	Socks White		

## Danube Ulm to Passau May/June 2016 Miscellaneous

Bicycle Gearing:	Small
------------------	-------

<b>Bottom</b>	Chain	Large Cog	Tyre	Distance per
Gear	Wheel	Wheel	Circumference	Pedal Rev'n
Kari:	22T	32T	2184 mm	1502 mm
Georg:	22T	34T	2184 mm	1413 mm
David:	22T	32T	2184 mm	1502 mm

Large

Chain Small Cog Tyre Distance per Circumference Pedal Rev'n Top Gear Wheel Wheel

Kari: 2184 mm Georg: 2184 mm David: 2184 mm

# Bicycle Computer Settings David: 2184

2184 Kari: 2184